Changes to legislation: Acquisition of Land Act 1981, Paragraph 17 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

# SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 4**

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

#### **Modifications etc. (not altering text)**

C1 The text of Schedule 4 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and, except as specified, does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

## Countryside Act 1968 (c. 41)

- 17 (1) In the Countryside Act 1968 paragraph 3 of Schedule 2 shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) In sub-paragraph (2) for "paragraph 3 of Schedule 1 to the Acquisition of Land (Authorisation Procedure) Act 1946" substitute "section 11 or 12 of the Acquisition of Land Act 1981".
  - (3) In sub-paragraph (3) for "paragraph 3 in the Act of 1946" substitute " section 11 of the said Act of 1981".
  - (4) In sub-paragraph (4)(a) for "the said paragraph 3 in the Act of 1946" substitute "section 11 or 12 of the said Act of 1981".
  - (5) In sub-paragraph (6) for "Paragraph 11 of Schedule 1 to the Acquisition of Land (Authorisation Procedure) Act 1946" substitute "Section 19 of the Acquisition of Land Act 1981".

## **Changes to legislation:**

Acquisition of Land Act 1981, Paragraph 17 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

```
- Act applied by 2023 asc 3 s. 43(2)
```

- Act applied by 2023 asc 3 s. 50(13)
- Act applied by 2023 asc 3 s. 137(6)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

```
- s. 7(4) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 18 para. 3(2)(b)
```

```
- s. 26(1A)-(3) substituted for s. 26(1)(2) by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 18 para. 3(3)
```